

MHPU180025722024



ORDER BELOW EXH. IN S.C.C. No. 1319/2024
[Dattu Ambaji Aurange Vs. Yogesh Popat Taware]
(dtd. 16.12.2025)

EXHIBIT NO.	DESCRIPTION	ORDER
Exh. 12	Vakalatnama.	Filed.
Exh. 13	N.B.W. cancellation application.	Accused is present, so N.B.W. is canceled subject to penalty of Rs. 500/- .
Exh. 14	Bail application.	Accused is released on P.B. and S.B. of Rs. 25,000/- only.
Exh. 15	Application filed by complainant to rejection of bail.	Offence is bailable. So accused is entitled to bail as of right. Hence rejected.

Place :- Daund.
Date :- 16.12.2025.

[**Smt. S. A. Virani**]
J.M.F.C., Court no. 1, Daund,
Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	S. A. Kanaki
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	16.12.2025.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	16.12.2025.
Order uploaded on	:-	16.12.2025.